AMC DOC. #: AMC7584_E (LF)
Feb  2005
®
ADD MICROTECH CORP. AMC7584
7A LOW DROPOUT REGULATOR
DESCRIPTION  FEATURES
The AMC7584 series is a high performance low dropout
regulator rated for 7A output current.  It is designed for use

(Top View)
V
ORDER INFORMATION
Plastic TO-220 Plastic TO-263
TA (OC) T
3-pin
ST 3-pin
0 to 70  AMC7584-XXT AMC7584-XXST
0 to 70  AMC7584-XXTF (Lead Free) AMC7584-XXSTF (Lead
0 to 70  AMC7584-ADJT AMC7584-ADJST
0 to 70  AMC7584-ADJTF (Lead Free) AMC7584-ADJSTF (Lea
Note:  1.All surface-mount packages are available in Tape & Reel.  Append the letter “T” t
AMC7584-X.XSTT).
2.The letter “F” is marked for Lead Free process.
Copyright © 2002, ADD Microtech Corp. 1
IN
Vout
Gnd/Adj
63
 Free)
d Free)
o part n
ww
VIN
Vout
Gnd/Adj
umber (i.e.,
w.addmtek.com
AMC DOC. #: AMC7584_E (LF)
Feb  2005
             AMC7584
Copyright © 2002, ADD Microtech Corp. 2 www.addmtek.com
7A LOW DROPOUT REGULATOR
TYPICAL APPLICATION
C1
10µF
C2
22µF
2.5V/3.3V/5V AMC7584-
X.X
VIN ≥ 4V
AMC7584-X.X application schematic
AMC7584 -
ADJ
VOUT
**C2
22µF
*C1
10µF
VIN
R1
1%
R2
1%
VOUT = VREF (1+(R2/R1)) + IADJR2
ADJ
* REQUIRED IF REGULATOR IS
LOCATED FAR FROM POWER
SUPPLY FILTER
** DESIGN C2 AS CLOSE TO VOUT PIN
AS POSSIBLE
AMC7584-ADJ application schematic
AMC DOC. #: AMC7584_E (LF)
Feb  2005
             AMC7584
Copyright © 2002, ADD Microtec